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1. The framework 

The Department of Political Science has followed the suggestion of IQAC cum college administration to introduce mentoring system. The system promises to provide a better understanding of individual students and bring out their 

highest potential. It also seems to be the most effective way/weapon to reduce the cases of drop-out students. During the pandemic situation, it is very necessary to provide proper guidance and counseling to every student as they have 

faced different types of problems. The department realized the importance of mentoring the student and for that purpose, all the Honours students are divided into three groups under the mentorship of three teachers, namely Ankur 

Bania, Manasweeta Gogoi and Ankur Protim Mahanta for the session 2020-21. The classification of the mentees under each mentor along with their personal information is shown as below: 

 
 

Name of the 

Mentor 

Designation of 

the Mentor 

Contact No (whatsapp) 

& 

Email-ID of the Mentor 

Name of the 

Mentee 

Major/General 

Honours/Regular 

Class Roll No (GU) 

 

Email-ID of the Mentee  

Contact No (whatsapp 

Ankur Protim 

Mahanta  

Assistant 

Professor  

9859108621 (W) 

 

mahantaankur6@gmail.com 

 

Bishwajit Ray Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091143 bishwajitr735@gmail.com 9365948438 

Puja Devnath Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091227 jdvnth@gmail.com 9365967433 

Nasir Ahmed Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091200 nasirahmedd94@gmail.com 8822112565 

Rubina Asmin Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091241 rubinaasmin478@gmail.com 7664808098 

Jayanta Borah Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091168 brhjayanta@gmail.com 9101145929 

Sagarika Das Major 6TH SEMESTER  sagarikad043@gmail.com 8876307453 

Riyaj Uddin  Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091240 ru0921359@gmail.com 6003040121 

Pinki Neog Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091215 pinkyneog8827@gmail.com 6002007345 

JASMINA 

KHATUN 

Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091167 ahannan9630@gmail.com 9365595497 

Nikita Bordoloi Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091204 nikitabordoloi2@gmail.com 6000659731 

Pallabi Borah Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091210 pallabiborah407@gmail.com 9678789962 

Deepanjal Bairagi  Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087700 deepanjalbairagi@gmail.com  6003497315 

Bidisha Borah Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087685 bidishaborah64@gmail.com 8471951758 

Tarali Phukan Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087817 phukantorali10@gmail.com 9678131427 

Parishmita 

Muktiar 

Honours 4TH SEMESTER UA-191-294-

0304 

parismitamuktiar4@gmail.com 9954245510 

Moon Tossa Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087754 moontossa7@gmail.com 8473923151 

Azahar Uddin Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087674 uazahar531@gmail.com 8638710071 

Hrishimoni 

Phukan  

Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087722 www.hrishiphukan20@gmail.com 8472062356 

 Bumoni Bora Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087695 borabumoni170@gmail.com 8822337746 

Kumar Kishur 

Hazarika 

Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087741 kishorkumarhazarila06@gmail.com 9365223539 

Hima Saikia Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087717 saikiahima85@gmail.com 6281552802 

NITU DOLOI Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087770 nitudoloi99@gmail.com 6002533712 

Nandita Sharma Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087762 nanditasharma782139@gmail.com 6000957225 

mailto:mahantaankur6@gmail.com
mailto:bishwajitr735@gmail.com
mailto:jdvnth@gmail.com
mailto:nasirahmedd94@gmail.com
mailto:rubinaasmin478@gmail.com
mailto:brhjayanta@gmail.com
mailto:sagarikad043@gmail.com
mailto:ru0921359@gmail.com
mailto:pinkyneog8827@gmail.com
mailto:ahannan9630@gmail.com
mailto:nikitabordoloi2@gmail.com
mailto:pallabiborah407@gmail.com
mailto:deepanjalbairagi@gmail.com
mailto:bidishaborah64@gmail.com
mailto:phukantorali10@gmail.com
mailto:parismitamuktiar4@gmail.com
mailto:moontossa7@gmail.com
mailto:uazahar531@gmail.com
http://www.hrishiphukan20@gmail.com/
mailto:borabumoni170@gmail.com
mailto:kishorkumarhazarila06@gmail.com
mailto:saikiahima85@gmail.com
mailto:nitudoloi99@gmail.com
mailto:nanditasharma782139@gmail.com


Barsha Borah Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087679 barshaborah157@gmail.com 6003936561 

Priyanka Debnath Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057428 pappdebnath30409@gmail.com 8720983917 

Rahul Amin Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057431  rahulaminra337@gmail.com 9365690637 

Roujina Sultana Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057440 roujinasultana5@gmail.com 6000798355 

Priya Deb Nath Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057423  pd9664495@gmail.com 7099148019 

Apurba Kalindi Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057315  apurbakalindi555@gmail.com 9707015009 

  Madhurima 

Bhumij  

Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057378 madhurimabhumij75@gmail.com  8811951758 

  Asaduz Zaman Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057318  zamanahmed2369@gamil.com 6000402261 

Shyameli sahu Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057461 shymalieshahu@gmail.com 8099970415 

Umme Habiba Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057474 uh08569@gmail.com 8822859199 

Achyut Saikia Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057300 achyutsaikia378@gmail.com 6000461200 

Lakhan Teron Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057374  lkhteron@gmail.com 7099561316 

Ruksana Begum  Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057443 ruksanabegum12300@gmail.com 6003434841 

Ripom Bora Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057438 ripombora@gmail.com 6002016268 

Mehnaz Begum Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057388 Safiyakhatun978@gmail.com 8486905028 

Jahangir Alom Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057360  jhangir149k@gmail.com 9101419993 

         

Ankur Bania  Assistant 

Professor  

9859801473 (W) 

 

ankurbania47@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Ramjan Ali  Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091234 ramjanali3326@gmail.com  6002146229 

Momtaj Begum Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091190 momtajb377@gmail.com 6001670678 

Bismita Das Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091144 bismita66@gmail.com 8876298492 

Deepanjoli Rojak Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091148 gitalikumari46@gmail.com 6003129570 

Pranjal Bassa Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091218 bassapranjal@gmail.com 6000273015 

SANJIB DEY  Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091249 deysanjib2k19@gmail.com  6002016914 

Surekha Tanti Major 6TH SEMESTER  surekhatanti3@gmail.com 6900989409 

Mahesh Sarkar Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091185 banglabro8129@gmail.com 9127358353 (6001964144) 

Umme Khair  Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091262 ullahshahid751@gmail.com 8486101165 

DRUPODI 

URANG 

Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091158 drupodiurang@gmail.com 6900065829 

DILDAR 

HUSSAIN 

Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091150 dh326287@gmail.com 6003433520 

Bishal Saikia Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091142 www.bishalsaikia7086@gmail.com 7086835299 

Biplob Dasgupta Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087689  biplobdasgupta984@gmail.com 6003416602 

Kunal Das Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087742 kunal.511das@gmail.com 9101359251 

Rimpy Das Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087793 rimpyr485@gmail.com 7002069525 

Kabyashree Saikia Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087735 kabyashreesaikia@40gmail.com 6000369488 
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Sultana Begum  Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087812 sultana782120@gmail.com 6003420558 

Marami Saikia Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087750 maramisaikia816@gamil.com 8135924135 

Sekh ILIAS 

Ahmed  

Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087807 sekha4473@gmail.com 9126975916 

Babli Bhuyan Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087675 bablibhuyan5@gmail.com 6000873039 

Kabyashree Saikia Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087734 kabyashreesaikia7@gmail.com 7086117524 

Din Islam Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087704 dinislamdinislam80935@gmail.com 9365076001 

Junmoni Borah Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087731 junmonib021@gmail.com 6002629510 

Umme Salma Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087820 mousumiahmedmousumi@gmail.com 8721803035 

ARUP NAYAK Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087671 nayakarup26@gmail.com 6003579474 

After Uddin Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057302 shanahmed9661@gmail.com 9864952979 

Aditya Prodhan Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057301 adityaprodhan4@gmail.com 8761827369 

Rashmi Priya Das Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057434 rashmipriyadas2002@gmail.com 8822459478 

Shewali Deka Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057458  shewalideka8@gmail.com 6901498014 

   Jesmina Begum Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057362  jesminabegumj@gmail.com 8822170086 

  Sultana Begum Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057468 ejajulhoque62@gmail.com 8822868989 

Popi Bora Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057416 rinkubora8246@gmail.com 6000675234 

Khadija Khatun Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057370  khadija2050khatun@gmail.com 9864715790 _9864715790 

Chayanika Saikia Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057335 chayanikasaikia450@gmail.com  8822640710 

Dhruba Jyoti Bora Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057342  dhrubabora575@gmail.com 8135832708 

Darshana Gayan Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057339 dgayan859@gmail.com 8822996649 

Jharna Das Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057364  dasjharna483@gmail.com 9365312278 

Mahjubin Sultana Honours 2ND SEMESTER  sultanamahjubin48@gmail.com 6002970354 

Animesh Bora Honours 2ND SEMESTER  animeshbora555@gmail.com 6000979429 

CHAYANIKA 

BORA 

Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057334  chayanikabora4328@gmail.com 6000788161 

         

Manasweeta 

Gogoi  

Assistant 

Professor  

8638702639 

 

manasweeta@gmail.com 

 

Biki Kalita Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091139 bikikalita59286@gmail.com 

 

7086883250 

Sajida Choudhury Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091248 sajidachoudhury86@gmail.com 

 

8812044759 

 

Tanushree Ghosh 

 

Major 

 

6TH SEMESTER 

18091258  

tanug369@gmail.com 

 

8011783238 

Munmi Dasgupta Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091193 momidasgupta9101@gmail.com 9101700580 

Prasanta Borah Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091221 prasantaborah981@gmail.com 8822673912 

Pampi Das Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091212 mrinaldasdas36@gmail.com 6000259150 

Chayanika Saikia Major 6TH SEMESTER  chayanikasaikia796@gmail.com 6000175430 

Sadikul Islam Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091245 sadiksdk122@gmail.com 9954902413 
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2. Goal: 

a. To provide more contact hours between teachers and students. 

b. To maintain proper academic and attendance records of students. 

c. To minimize drop-out rates among students. 

d. To identify slow learners and advanced learners. 

Nurul Amin Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091209 namin4244@gmail.com 6003665518 

Bikash Timung Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091138 timungbikash19@gmail.com 9365871872 

Doli Dutta Major 6TH SEMESTER 18091156 nainadutta224@gmail.com 6001717043 

Swapan Oja Honours 4TH SEMESTER  swapanoja111@gmail.com 9957139253 

Biswaborna Gogoi Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087692 biswabornagogoi@gmail.com 9365243106 

Chaynika Borah Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087696 borahchaynika@gmail.com 6901536811 

RIAJ Uddin Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087789 riaju391@gmail.com 6000360698 

Jitu Moni Borah Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087727 jitumoniborah80@gmail.com 6001461030 

Ranjali Tanti Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087787 ranjalitanti70@gmail.com 8011916165 

Nazimul Alom Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087765 nazimulalam007@gmail.com 9678362888 

Hemaprabha 

Daimari 

Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087716 hpbdaimari5@gmail.com 6001175893 

Ajoy Nayak  Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087664 ajoynayak8329@gmail.com  6001658022 

BORNALI 

BORAH 

Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087678 brnaliborah123@gmail.com 6002153502 

Liza Phukan Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087276 lizaphukan123@gmail.com 6003216426 

Deep Das Honours 4TH SEMESTER 19087699 dipd3700@gmail.com 6002545464(9954673151) 

Izazun Nehar Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057357  izazunnehar@gmail.com 9707210375   

Mousomi Aktara 

Begum 

Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057396  mousomiaktara5@gmail.com 8822011823 

Pompi Das  Honours 2ND SEMESTER  Junalidas2019@gmail.com  6001795942 

Dheeraj Kumar 

Borah 

Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057341 dheerajkumarborah.@gmail.com 

 

9864631977 

Supriya Das Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057469  dassupriya483@gmail.com 6901145525 

Ruksana Begum Honours 2ND SEMESTER  ruksanabegumruk786@gmail.com 6002310919 

Sabnam Aktara  Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057450  sabnamaktara1@gmail.com 8721039005 

Rumpi Debnath Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057448 rumpi262@gmail.com 8822613486 

   Mrinmoy Bora Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057398  mrinmoybora37@gmail.com 9954673632 

Aminur Rahman Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057037 69006772@gmail.com 6900677280 

Morom Ali Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20057395 alimorom87@gmail.com 8822653898 

Ahsanul Hoque Honours 2ND SEMESTER 20072347 ahsanulhoque2e@gmail.com 8822127055 
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e. To provide guidance and counseling.  

 

3. The Practices 

For the session 2020-21 the name and necessary information of all students of the Department of Political Science are collected and arranged. They are divided into 3 groups of students. Each group is assigned a 

teacher/mentor who is responsible for collecting academic performance and class attendance of individual students. The teacher/mentor is given necessary information regarding his/her mentees and is expected to offer 

guidance and counseling as and when required. The department has taken several practices related to student mentoring in the session 2020-21. These are given below: 

 

A. Providing study materials & notes: Study materials, notes, and e-learning materials are provided by the mentors to their mentees. Various books are issued to the mentees who need books from the departmental book 

bank and library. For issuing books from departmental book banks and libraries, they have to write an application to the Head of the department through their mentors. Based on the applications, the books required by the 

students were provided to the students. A proper register has also been maintained against each issue. E-learning materials are also provided through the WhatsApp group.  

 

B.    Financial help: Since most of the students of the department come from a poor financial background, so various financial help has been provided by the department of economics from time to time through the Corpus 

Fund. For this purpose, applications were received by the students through the mentor of the student in need of funds, and accordingly, the required financial assistance has been provided to the students. Based on the 

application submitted by Pinki Neog, Roll No. 215, 5th Semester, Department of Political Science through her mentor Ankur Protim Mahanta, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, the Corpus Fund Committee 

has provided Rs. 1,500/- to Pinki Neog for purchasing books. Again, based on the application submitted by Tarali Phukan of B.A. 3rd semester and Rahul Amin of B.A. 1st semester, Department of Political Science through 

her mentor Ankur Protim Mahanta, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, the Poor fund committee of college has provided Rs. 1000/- to Tarali Phukan and Rahul Amin for purchasing books. 

 

C. Exam-related issues: Due to the covid-19 pandemic, since last year all the exams were conducted in online mode. The students appearing in exams in online mode for the first time faced several issues. To solve all such 

online exam related problems, various mentoring meetings were conducted by the mentors discussing how to write the exam, the size of answer script, the method of uploading their answer scripts online, how to scan their 

documents, about their subject code, paper code, where to write what, conduction of mock online exams, etc.  

 

D.   Additional/ Remedial classes: Special additional or remedial classes are taken regularly by all mentors for their mentees. The attendance and performance of slow learners’ regularity are monitored by the mentors. The 

learner's academic performance is frequently monitored and assisted according to the need. 

 

4. List of activities related to student mentoring:  

Activities  Description  Date  View  

Parent-teacher meet  A virtual parent-teacher meet was organized by the Department of Political Science, Dr. 

B.K.B. College on 29th April, 2021 covering the issue of online classes and examination.  

29th April, Thursday, 2021, 

6.30 P.M.  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1r0yrOAtUUmxlbJstyV4
e6m745yyI8WiI/view?usp=sharing 
 

Interactive session with 4th semester Honors 

Students  

An interactive session with 4th semester Honors students was organized by the Department 

of Political Science, Dr. B.K.B. College on 25th May, 2021 on the issue of upcoming online 

examination.  

25th May, Tuesday, 2021 https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1qAed6wNHtW
qHg4GZFtlwtTQy91SO0z-T?usp=sharing 
 

Interactive session with 6th semester General 

Students  

An interactive session with 6th semester General students was organized by the Department 

of Political Science, Dr. B.K.B. College on 25th May, 2021 on the issue of upcoming online 

examination. 

25th May, Tuesday, 2021 https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1jk10IvSiLxI3mT
WfDVFT9fikF7lt2rqD?usp=sharing 
 

Interactive session with 2nd  semester Honors, 

Generic & Regular Students  

An interactive session with 2nd semester Honors, Generic & Regular students was organized 

by the Department of Political Science, Dr. B.K.B. College on 26th May, 2021 on the issue 

of upcoming online examination. 

26th May, Wednesday, 2021 https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1MSxaF5pzjyevK
l_DcoEZt31FB_vSqhj7?usp=sharing 
 

Interactive session with 6th semester Major & 

General Students 

An interactive session with 6th semester Major and General students was organized by the 

Department of Political Science, Dr. B.K.B. College on 18th June, 2021 on the topic “How 

to write in Open Book Examination.”  

18th June, Friday, 2021, 7 

P.M.  

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cblRaV5VrhNg
h6xLvNWcuwN_LXas9Z2p?usp=sharing 
 

 

Along with this, all mentors of the Department of Political Science have their student mentoring group on WhatsApp. All the necessary information and carrier-related posts are shared among the mentees through those groups. 

Again, the Department has its own Google sites and Facebook page. Several e-learning resources are available on the site. 
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Supporting documents:  

 

             

             


